RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-797(3) OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF GARBER AUTOMALL IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$77,006.00 FOR THREE POLICE PATROL VEHICLES FOR USE BY THE KEY WEST POLICE DEPARTMENT; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, this purchase is pursuant section 2-797(3) of the Code of Ordinances;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached proposal of Garber Automall for three (3) police patrol vehicles in the total amount of \$77,006.00 is hereby accepted.

Section 2: That any necessary budget transfers are hereby authorized.

<u>Section 3</u>: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage, adoption and authentication by the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this ______ day of ______, 2012. Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the Commission on ______, 2012.

Filed with the Clerk _____, 2012.

ATTEST:

CRAIG CATES, MAYOR

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK